

This notice contains important information that requires your immediate attention. Should you have any queries, you are recommended to seek independent professional advice.

The following change(s) in investment choice(s) relate(s) to the "Premier-Choice Series" plans, including Premier-Choice ULife InvestPlan, Premier-Choice Flexi, Premier-Choice Flexi Plus, Premier-Choice InvestPlan and Premier-Choice Plus InvestPlan.

Change of Investment Objective & Strategy and Investment Choice Name

- Invesco Global Value Equity Fund "A" Shares (MSGVU)

As advised by Invesco Asset Management Asia Limited, the board has decided to amalgamate the underlying fund "Invesco Global Value Equity Fund" of "Invesco Global Value Equity Fund "A" Shares" (MSGVU), with "Invesco Global Equity Income Fund", a newly created underlying fund of Invesco Funds, with effect from September 30, 2011.

Consequential to the above amalgamation, no new subscriptions of MSGVU will be accepted from September 14 to September 29, 2011 inclusively, while redemptions will not be accepted from September 23 to September 29, 2011 inclusively. The subscriptions and redemptions for this investment choice will be resumed on September 30, 2011. Any regular premium pay during September 14 to September 29, 2011, will be held until September 30, 2011.

Besides, the investment choice MSGVU will be changed as below, with effect from September 30, 2011.

	Existing	New
Investment Choice Name	Invesco Global Value Equity Fund "A" Shares	Invesco Global Equity Income Fund A (Acc)
Underlying Fund Name	Invesco Funds II - Invesco Global Value Equity Fund	Invesco Funds - Invesco Global Equity Income Fund
Name Investment Objective and Strategy	The underlying fund seeks an attractive long- term rate of return, measured in US Dollars, through investment principally in equity securities of companies listed on the world's stock exchanges. Investments will be sought primarily in equity securities of companies domiciled in developed countries, but limited investment may be made in the securities of companies in developing countries as well. Investment in securities of companies in developing countries will not normally exceed 10% of the underlying fund's net asset value. When considering potential investments, the underlying fund will seek (amongst other things) companies which offer what the investment adviser considers to be attractive current dividend yields, or the prospect of what the investment adviser considers to be attractive future dividend yields. The underlying fund may also invest in preference shares, debt securities convertible	Income Fund The underlying fund aims to generate a rising level of income, together with long-term capital growth, investing primarily in global equities. In pursuing this objective, the investment adviser may include investments that they consider appropriate which include transferable securities, money market instruments, warrants, undertakings for collective investment, deposits and other permitted investments.
	yields. The underlying fund may also invest in	

Please note that there is no impact on your unit holding (if any) of the above investment choice.

You should refer to the relevant prospectuses and the notice to shareholders of the underlying fund(s) of the above investment choice(s), which are made available by MassMutual Asia Ltd upon request, or visit our website at http://corp.massmutualasia.com/en/Invest/Premier-Choice-Series/Notice-of-Changes.aspx to carefully read the details of the relevant documents in relation to the above change(s).

If you have selected the above investment choice(s) under your insurance policy and if for any reason you wish to change to other investment choice(s), you may switch your investment choice(s) to other available investment choice(s) provided by your policy. Currently, no switching charge applies to any of the investment choices and most of the investment choices do not have a bid-offer spread during subscription and switching of investment choices. For details, please refer to Investment Choice Brochure or contact the Company.